



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	KW&SB/DPR/2014/65 INF-KRY/No.978/2014 on (i) The Daily "DUNYA", (ii) The Daily "AMROZ" dt:27/03/2014, (iii) The Daily " APPEAL" ,(iv) The Daily "Nation" Dt:28/03/2014 SPPRA website vide Serial No. 19570 I.D No. _____/2014
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	REPAIRING AND RAISED OF DAMAGED/BROKEN SUMP & BOUNDARY WALL AND DESILTING CLEANING OF SUMP/WELL/CHANNEL AT MAURIPUR VILLAGE ,GREX-I&II AND TAKERY VILLAGE SEWAGE PUMPING STATION
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Website/Press
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	3 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	3Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A .
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A .
10	Bid (s) rejected	Two
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	16-04-2014
12	Bid Evaluation Report	

S #	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s. K.N.N.F CONTRACTOR	Rs. 3,135,750/-	1st Lowest	@0.2441% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 6172894 Dt: 16/04/2014 Rs.63,000/- Bank At Habib DHA Phase IV Br
2	M/s. Bin Taj & Co.	Rs. 3,228,632/-	2nd Lowest	@ 2.710% Above	Unresponsive due to not qualified	P.O # 8375552 Dt: 16/04/2014 Rs.63,000/- UBL Civic Centre Br P.O # 8040910 Dt: 07/04/2014 Rs.3,000/- UBL Chandni Chowk Br
3	M/s. King Asif Rehman & Brothers	Not Quoted	-	-	Unresponsive due to not qualified	P.O Not Attached

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. K.N.N.F CONTRACTOR declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Khwan Muhammad Ahmad)
Accounts Officer (E&M-Sew)
Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member

(Syed Zaheer Abbas Zaidi)
Chief Engineer (E&M-Sew)
Member

(Abdul Rahim Khattai)
Chief Engineer (IPD)
Member
(Convener)

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK: REPAIRING AND RAISED OF DAMAGED/BROKEN SUMP & BOUNDARY WALL AND DESILTING CLEANING OF SUMP/WELL/CHANNEL AT MAURIPUR VILLAGE, GREX-I/II AND TAKERY VILLAGE SEWAGE PUMPING STATION

S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate			M/s. K.N.N.F CONTRACTOR			M/s. Bin Taj & Co.		
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structures including dag beiling pressing,refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5' ft.	6873.64 Cft	3,176.25	% 0 Cft	21,832.40	3,178.00	21,830.68	3,200.00	21,995.65	
2	In ordinary soil	1896.68 Cft	3,327.50	% Cft	56,457.03	3,327.00	56,148.54	3,400.00	57,687.12	
3	Dismantling cement concrete plain 1:2:4 upto 40'-0 deep by manual and mechanical means i/c disposal of sludge & garbage etc complete	25551.75 Cft	29.30	P/Cft	748,666.28	29.00	741,000.75	30.00	766,552.50	
4	reinforced cement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labor for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds. Lifting snutering curing rendering finishing the exposed surfaces (including screening and washing of shingle) Ration (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2Cft Sand 4 Cft Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge	2827.80 Cft	337.00	P/Cft	952,968.60	337.00	952,968.60	350.00	989,730.00	
5	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fastening including cos of binding wire	125.24 Cwt	5,001.70	P/Cwt	631,414.51	5,001.70	631,414.61	5,100.00	643,824.00	
6	Providing & laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall set in 1:6 cement mortar in joints and foundation including racking out joints etc.	1540.00 Cft	14,268.53	%Cft	219,735.36	14,268.53	219,735.36	14,300.00	220,220.00	
7	Providing & laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall 6" and below in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in ground floor super structure including racking out joints & curing etc.	1925.00 Cft	15,771.01	% Cft	303,591.94	15,771.00	303,591.75	15,900.00	306,075.00	
8	Filling watering and ramming earth under floor with new earth (excavated from outside) lead up to one chain and lift upto 5 feet	24190.00 Cft	3,630.00	% 0 Cft	87,809.70	3,630.00	87,809.70	3,700.00	89,503.00	
	Earth or mud	24190.00 Cft	500.00	% Cft	120,950.00	500.00	120,950.00	550.00	133,045.00	
					3,143,425.91		3,131,749.99		3,228,632.27	
					3,143,426		3,135,750		3,228,632	
	Say									

(Khalid Muhammad Ahmad)
Accounts Officer (E&M-Sew)
Member/Secretary

(Syed Zaheer Abbas Zaidi)
Chief Engineer-(E&M-Sew) Member

(Saif-ur-Haqbe)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

(Abdul Raheem Khattak)
Chief Engineer (IPD), (Convener)

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member